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Oporto Training Week (08-14, April, 2018) 
 

All sessions will be available and transmitted online (Time Zone WEST UTC/GMT +1 hour) at 
https://videoconf-colibri.zoom.us/j/167411674 

 
Saturday/Sunday N/A Participants arrive to Oporto 
Monday, 9th April 
 
local: Portucalense University Infante 
D. Henrique 
Address: Rua Dr. António Bernardino 
de Almeida, 541 
4200-072 Porto 
 
(Room 413, 4th floor)  

 
09:00-09:30 
 
 
 
09:30-10:00  
 
 
 
14:00-14:30 
 
15:00-17:30 
 
 

 
Meeting at UPT/Delivery of material 
Practical information/Welcoming (ISPAB 
and P&B) 
 
Metro Journey to Porto 
Training #1: Mário Cunha@ISPAB  -
“Medieval Porto With A Passionate 
Historian”  
Metro Journey to UPT 
 
Training #2: Eleutério Silva@P&B - “Use of 
Digital Platforms In Teaching – Part 1” 
 

Tuesday, 10th April 
 
local: Portucalense University Infante 
D. Henrique  
Address: Rua Dr. António Bernardino 
de Almeida, 541 
4200-072 Porto 
 
(Room 302, 3rd floor - morning) 
(Room 203, 2nd floor – afternoon) 

  
10:00-11:30 
 
 
 
 
11:45-12:45 
 
 
 
13:00-14:30 
 
15:00-16:30 
 
 
 
16:45-17:15 
 
 
 

  
Training #3: João Lopes@UPT – “The 
power of the Digital Online 
Communication to promote educational 
institutions” 
 
Training #4: Maria de Nascimento@ISPAB 
– “The Future of Artificial Intelligence In 
eLearning Systems”  
 
Lunch time 
 
Training #5: Joaquim Marques@ISPAB 
“How to streamline students' work using 
moodle” 
 
Training #6: Pedro Ferreira@UPT –
“Learning for new generations: 
challenging the conventional” 
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Wednesday, 11th April 
(Industrial R&D & Social 
Networking) 
 
local: Santa Maria da Feira city 

  
09:00 
 
  
10:00-10:45 
 
 
11:00-12:00 
 
 
12:15-13:00 
 
13:30-14.30 
   
15:00-16:00 
 
16:30-17:30 
 
 
17:30 
 

  
meeting-point: UPT univ. entrance - Bus 
pickup 
  
Paper Museum visit at Paços de Brandão 
[+info] 
 
Visit #1 - Lenitudes Medical Center and 
Research [+info] 
 
Santa Maria da Feira Castle sightseeing  
   
Lunch Time - Town municipality canteen 
 
Visit #2 - Amorim Irmãos, S.A. [+info] 
 
Visit #3 - Amorim Cork Composities, S.A 
[+info] 
 
Return to Porto (at UPT entrance) 

Thursday, 12th April 
 
local: Portucalense University Infante 
D. Henrique  
Address: Rua Dr. António Bernardino 
de Almeida, 541 
4200-072 Porto 
 
(Room CEMPA, 5th floor - morning) 
(Room 410, 4th floor- afternoon) 

 
10:00-11:00 
 
 
 
11:15-12:15 
 
 
 
 
12:30-13.30 
 
14:30-17:30 
 

 
Training #7: Sónia Rolland@UPT - “X-
Learning: How to get better at the things 
you care about” 
 
Welcome by the UPT Vice-Rector 
and REMIT R&D center. Facilities guide 
visit 
 
 
Lunch time – social Networking 
 
Training #8: Eleutério Silva@P&B – “Use 
of Digital Platforms in Teaching – Part 2” 
 

 
Friday, 13th April 
 
local: Portucalense University 
Infante D. Henrique  
Address: Rua Dr. António Bernardino 
de Almeida, 541 
4200-072 Porto 
 
(Room 410 4th floor) 

10:00-12:00 
 
 
 
 
12:15-12:30 
 
 

Training #9: António Pedro Costa@UA – 
“WebQDA software case study: analysis 
of qualitative data in a collaborative and 
distributed environment” 
 
Closing Session & Wrap Up of the training 
week + Participant Evaluation 
 

Saturday N/A Departure Day 
  



  Online Platform for Academic TEaching and Learning in Iraq and Iran 
(OPATEL) 

Project Nr.: 573915-EPP-1-2016-1-DE-EPPKA2-CBHE-JP 
 

 3 

Contact Persons: 
P&B – Paulo Baptista 

paulonlbaptista@net.sapo.pt 
ISPAB – Pedro Valente  

pedro.valente@ispab.pt |pvalente@upt.pt|prvalente@gmail.com 
Mobile Phone/whatsapp - 00351 912 967 171 

 
A special thanks to ISPAB institutional Partner, Portucalense University Infante D. 
Henrique, in the person of, Prof. Dr. Paula Morais (university vice-dean) and Prof. Dr. 
Filomena Lopes (Economics, Management and Informatics department director), for 
hosting and supporting the event. Also, a special thanks to UPT Informatics and 
information management student association (NEDIUP), for the technical support. 

Secondly, a token of gratitude to all trainers, and their institutions, contributing for the program sessions 
design and venue collaboration. 

 

Training place 

UPT Google Maps address 
https://goo.gl/maps/qGxXdnggEjw 

 

Training place Address:  
Universidade Portucalense Infante D. Henrique 

Rua Dr. António Bernardino de Almeida, 541 
4200-072 Porto 


