



Oporto Training Week (08-14, April, 2018) All sessions will be available and transmitted online (Time Zone WEST UTC/GMT +1 hour) at <u>https://videoconf-colibri.zoom.us/j/167411674</u>								
						Saturday/Sunday	N/A	Participants arrive to Oporto
						Monday, 9 th April local: Portucalense University Infante D. Henrique <i>Address: Rua Dr. António Bernardino</i> <i>de Almeida, 541</i> <i>4200-072 Porto</i> (Room 413, 4th floor)	09:00-09:30	Meeting at UPT/Delivery of material Practical information/Welcoming (ISPAB and P&B)
09:30-10:00	Metro Journey to Porto Training #1: Mário Cunha@ISPAB - "Medieval Porto With A Passionate Historian"							
	14:00-14:30 15:00-17:30	Metro Journey to UPT Training #2: Eleutério Silva@P&B - "Use of						
	15.00-17.50	Digital Platforms In Teaching – Part 1"						
Tuesday, 10 th April local: Portucalense University Infante D. Henrique Address: Rua Dr. António Bernardino de Almeida, 541 4200-072 Porto (Room 302, 3 rd floor - morning) (Room 203, 2 nd floor - afternoon)	10:00-11:30	Training #3: João Lopes@UPT – "The power of the Digital Online Communication to promote educational institutions"						
	11:45-12:45	Training #4: Maria de Nascimento@ISPAB – "The Future of Artificial Intelligence In eLearning Systems"						
	13:00-14:30	Lunch time						
	15:00-16:30	Training #5: Joaquim Marques@ISPAB "How to streamline students' work using moodle"						
	16:45-17:15	Training #6: Pedro Ferreira@UPT – "Learning for new generations: challenging the conventional"						







Wednesday, 11 th April		
(Industrial R&D & Social	09:00	meeting-point: UPT univ. entrance - Bus
Networking)	03.00	pickup
		pickup
local: Santa Maria da Feira city	10:00-10:45	Paper Museum visit at Paços de Brandão [<u>+info]</u>
	11:00-12:00	Visit #1 - Lenitudes Medical Center and Research [<u>+info]</u>
	12:15-13:00	Santa Maria da Feira Castle sightseeing
	13:30-14.30	Lunch Time - Town municipality canteen
	15:00-16:00	Visit #2 - Amorim Irmãos, S.A. [<u>+info</u>]
	16:30-17:30	Visit #3 - Amorim Cork Composities, S.A [<u>+info]</u>
	17:30	Return to Porto (at UPT entrance)
Thursday, 12 th April		
local: Portucalense University Infante D. Henrique Address: Rua Dr. António Bernardino	10:00-11:00	Training #7: Sónia Rolland@UPT - "X- Learning: How to get better at the things you care about"
de Almeida, 541		
4200-072 Porto (Room CEMPA, 5 th floor - morning) (Room 410, 4 th floor- afternoon)	11:15-12:15	Welcome by the UPT Vice-Rector and REMIT R&D center. Facilities guide visit
	12:30-13.30	Lunch time – social Networking
	14:30-17:30	Training #8: Eleutério Silva@P&B – "Use
		of Digital Platforms in Teaching – Part 2"
L	1	1
Friday, 13th April	10:00-12:00	Training #9: António Pedro Costa@UA – "WebODA software case study: anglusis

Friday, 13th April local: Portucalense University Infante D. Henrique Address: Rug Dr. António Bernardino	10:00-12:00	Training #9: António Pedro Costa@UA – "WebQDA software case study: analysis of qualitative data in a collaborative and distributed environment"
de Almeida, 541 4200-072 Porto	12:15-12:30	Closing Session & Wrap Up of the training
(Room 410 4th floor)		week + Participant Evaluation
Saturday	N/A	Departure Day







Contact Persons:
P&B – Paulo Baptista
paulonlbaptista@net.sapo.pt
ISPAB – Pedro Valente
pedro.valente@ispab.pt pvalente@upt.pt prvalente@gmail.com
Mobile Phone/whatsapp - 00351 912 967 171

A special thanks to ISPAB institutional Partner, Portucalense University Infante D. Henrique, in the person of, Prof. Dr. Paula Morais (university vice-dean) and Prof. Dr. Filomena Lopes (Economics, Management and Informatics department director), for hosting and supporting the event. Also, a special thanks to UPT Informatics and information management student association (NEDIUP), for the technical support.



Secondly, a token of gratitude to all trainers, and their institutions, contributing for the program sessions design and venue collaboration.





UPT Google Maps address https://goo.gl/maps/qGxXdnggEjw

Training place Address: Universidade Portucalense Infante D. Henrique Rua Dr. António Bernardino de Almeida, 541 4200-072 Porto

